Resolution extending the Agreement for City of La Crosse Transportation Vision with Toole Design Group.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Common Council approved Resolution 14-1407 to hire Toole Design Group for the creation of a City of La Crosse Transportation Vision; and

WHEREAS, said City Transportation Vision was completed with recommendations for implementation and next steps including the following vision statement – "The Streets & Highways Transportation Vision for the City of La Crosse to be a beautiful, livable, vibrant, historic, city between the rivers, bluffs and marsh that is the economic, educational, medical, social, cultural and transportation hub for the region."

NOW, THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves an extension of the Agreement with Toole Design Group providing for an additional twelve (12) months for transportation planning, engineering, implementation and next steps as attached.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that there is hereby appropriated the sum of \$25,000 from the 2012-B Promissory Note (Streets) for said extension of the Agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Finance Director are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 12, 2015.* 

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin